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Average Prices of goods & services General Authority for Statistics ol

(T 19 wuylo ygib)) a0l praal dygiwllg ayyllg dypaull wilpsillg jlaw il Cilhuwgio
Average prices monthly, quarterly and annual changes for All cities (March 2019)

Table 1-1 1-1 Jgaa
Jlow il ailhuigio I 19 gulo go paill duui

Average Prices precent change-for MAR 2019 to

Hipa Howp Hipa Howp wujlo

FEB DEC FEB DEC MAR

2019 2018 2019 2018 2018
First:Goods of final Consumption ilgill elilgiu il gl ¢ gl
Food commodities dyilaall aludl
Wheat flour, local, brown(Grain Silos) 1kg 245 244 248 24 0.04 -1.57 188 a5l (Jall golgo)powl (o Aod Gua
Wheat flour, local,white(Grain Silos) 2kg 38 381 381 372 -0.26 -0.24 1.99 pah2 (JUall p@\ga)@J o @udn
Rice, Basmati, White Indian (Al Mehideb) 10kg 83.53 83.09 8284 8341 053 084 015 pa510 (wapgall)mis syl uumwjj
Rice, Maza Indian( Abu Kas) 10kg 69.35 69.95 68.95 67.72 -0.87 0.58 241 02510 (wuls @) (aio ajo jji
Sheariya, Perfetto 250gm 4,66 468 462 462 -0.28 091 1 a0 agic Glap dypod
Macaroni, Perfetto, Local 500gm 4,72 472 4,66 472 013 131 013 o0+ agic o giayy digiao
Soup of Oats, canned (Quaker) 500gm 849 843 845 8.78 0.66 047 -3.35 020 agic ulagid e g
Bread, white 4loaves 1.04 1.04 103 103 0 0.39 019 4 aae)l agdo Aol jia
Cattle Meat, fresh 1kg 3782 37.68 377 3809 037 0.34 -07 125 ajlb iy pal
Sheep Meat, fresh 1kg 48.25 48.26 48,08 4703 -0.01 037 261 125 Sjlb s oAl
Camel Meat, fresh 1kg 3938 395 38.85 384 -031 136 254 125 allbdoag Al
Sheep Meat, cooled imported lkg 37.59 37.18 36.95 38.64 111 174 271 1p25 3)giwo apo gl aal
Chicken, fresh, local (Faqih) 900gm 1333 1334 13.28 13.04 -01 032 217 3900 (@da)nl o 3jlb alha
Chicken, frozen, local (Al wataniya) 900gm 1214 1211 1204 1166 0.26 077 411 022900 (awibgll) il ao 10 20 alaa
Chicken, frozen imported (Doux) 900gm 1275 126 1264 1133 113 081 1249 22900 (ga)yg-imo 10 20 alaa
Fish, fresh, (Kanaad) lkg 5541 55.28 55.07 54.84 024 062 1.04 1p25 204 3jlb o w
Fish, fresh, (Hamour) 1kg 4486 4536 44.98 44.28 -11 -0.28 129 125 j90le 3jlb clow
Shrimp, peeled, fresh 1kg 7667 7715 76.04 7742 -0.62 0.83 -0.96 1p25 pido gjlb ylugy
Milk, fresh, local (Al Maraai) 1L 453 453 453 418 0 0 833 il (nelpall) oo qjlb s
Milk, Liquid, Canned (Boni) 170gm 27 267 2.66 274 1.2 139 -1.57 2170 (wugy)erloo Slw wuls
Milk, Powder, canned (Nido) 1.8kg 57.03 57.52 5715 58.68 -0.85 02 -28L pa518 (gai)eilno dpg s cuila
Milk, Newborn Babies (Similac 1) 400 gm 3019 30.21 3012 30.08 -0.07 0.24 037 02400 (1 ow)aalgll (s Jlabl el
Milk, fresh, local (Al Saffi) 150 539 557 557 522 0.28 037 334 154 (alnll) o jlb gl
Yoghurt, (Al Saffi) 170gm 1.04 104 1.04 104 0 019 -0.29 oV dgue (cralnll)agy = (nabj gl
Cream, (Al Tag) 155 gm 4.69 469 4.69 457 0.02 0.06 2.76 02100dgic alill abuivg
Cheese, Canned, Schieder (Kraft 106 gm 518 517 5.22 5.09 0.06 -0.73 1.69 106 pa (ways)ele jaud g
Cheese, Cupped, Local (Al Marrai) 500 gm 151 15.03 1543 15.49 0.52 -2.14 -2.48 22500 (el o Slwls g
Cheese, Cupped imported, (Kraft) 140gm 6.25 6.26 6.26 6.23 -0.27 -0.18 0.26 na140 (C1ay9)3ygiwo Slwls g
Cheese, triangles (Lavache quri) Pack 391 392 391 392 -0.28 -01 -0.36 dde (ups giall)eslilio g1
Eggs, local, medium plate 1481 1501 1542 1332 -1.34 -394 1119 aib o (A
Butter, Lurpak 100gm 518 52 5.02 503 -033 317 294 100 pa (<lbyg!) aj
Olive oil, imported (Al Wazir) 500ml 1752 1767 178 1733 -083 -156 113 o500 (Rig/)2ygiwo ugij Cuj
Maize oil, (cooking), Afiya 18L 2121 21.28 21,52 21.96 -036 -1.46 -343 185l awale( (nghll) &3 cuj
Vegetable oil, (frying) Al arabi 1.8L 153 1531 15.36 151 -0.09 -0.44 1.29 184 upall( dall) (il cuj
Pumpkin lkg 6.79 642 587 6.09 571 1558 1157 aabl luc g6
Cabbage, white 1kg 316 32 319 291 -131 -11 856 sl sl wgalo
Parsley Bundle 097 097 1.01 099 052 -3.87 -152 aojx wuigad
Spinach Bundle 11 112 116 11 -152 -543 -081 aojx ailw
Beans, green 1kg 1011 10.07 10,89 108 045 -7.12 -6.38 aabl clyna Wgola
Tomatoes, local lkg 4.7 4.55 5 466 341 -59 094 a5l glaop blob
Tomatoes, imported 1kg 496 48 533 477 331 -6.94 3.98 aabl 3jgiwo oblob
Garlic, Chinese 1kg 8.07 794 7.98 882 162 118 -8.44 a5l D g

Okra, local lkg 1648 16.09 16.03 1536 247 284 728 o251 gbhoda ol
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Average Prices of goods & services General Authority for Statistics ol

(T 19 wuylo ygib)) a0l praal dygiwllg ayyllg dypaull wilpsillg jlaw il Cilhuwgio
Average prices monthly, quarterly and annual changes for All cities (March 2019)

Table 1-1 1-1 Jgaa
Jlow il ailhuigio I 19 gulo go paill duui

Average Prices precent change-for MAR 2019 to

Hipa Howp Hipa Howp wujlo

FEB DEC FEB DEC MAR

2019 2018 2019 2018 2018
Corchorus, local Bundle 231 227 225 2.25 154 267 253 aojx (o anglo
Eggplants, black, local lkg 4,26 426 4,59 455 -014 -7.26 -6.4 pabl a0 agul glaisl
Zucchini, local 1kg 537 521 5.72 504 299 -6.21 651 a5l o awgh
Cucumbers, local 1kg 4,52 4.46 443 4.95 117 187 -8.77 bl wibo s
Peppers, green, local lkg 8 8 872 739 0.01 -8.25 828 a5l o aﬂ.pﬂ Jala
Chili, green, local lkg 899 9.05 9.28 848 -0.64 -3.08 6.04 pabl il yeal Jala
Lettuce, local 1kg 5.92 61 701 552 -3.05 -15.64 717 a5l o gu A
WaterCress, local Bundle 0.97 0.96 1 0.98 1.05 -3.88 =1L3B aojy wibo
Onion, local 1kg 3.02 311 314 309 -261 -382 -2.23 a5l o g0 Joy
Onion, imported lkg 3.56 3.59 3,65 352 -0.97 -2.55 0.99 pabl 3)giuo jgao Jry
Beans, Medammes (Hadaeq California) Pack 3.75 3.76 372 367 -0.05 097 221 adc (Ljgadls Glhn)ywoao Jga
Tomatoes, Paste, local (Saudia 135gm 153 153 153 152 -0.2 -013 033 1352 (83g2ull) nlao pblob dnln
Lentils 1lkg 83 8.37 856 9.08 -0.85 -307 -86 sl ¢
Potatoes, medium, local lkg 348 359 38 314 -3.2 -843 10.77 a5l (o bug qublby
Carrots, local 1lkg 441 4.38 4.74 464 059 -7.06 -4.96 o5l o jin
Fig, local 1kg 1449 1436 15.28 19.26 093 -517 -24.77 a5l o g
Plums 1lkg 1367 1385 1294 1352 -131 5.59 1.05 o5l gyl / Ggap
Banana, Philippines Alsharbatli lkg 5.07 4.96 5.05 577 2.2 042 -12.25 sl aulall aligpilljgo
Apples, red, American kg 738 75 751 751 -1.63 182 -1.78 a5l ol L _oalala
Apples, Yellow lkg 732 736 748 752 -0.56 -2.19 274 pabl 1anl sl aj
Grapes, local 1lkg 1091 1077 1119 1166 131 -2.55 -6.46 panl laowic
Grapes, Lebanese lkg 132 1352 1311 13.69 -242 0.7 357 a5l gulid ceic
Orange, Abu Sorra Egyptian lkg 43 413 49 442 411 -1218 -263 sl o ayo gl Jlai
Mandarin, Pakistani lkg 5.57 5.44 615 563 23 -948 -1.08 o251 iliwSl (ndwg y
Watermelon, local lkg 2.66 277 242 29 415 9.74 -8.34 bl o (ahy) A
Melon, local lkg 441 4.45 376 4.87 -0.83 1742 -938 o251 (o ol odds
Pears, Medium, Lebanese lkg 1097 11.19 11.05 1112 -19 -0.7 -1.36 bl il hwg (nfin 5
Dates, Rotab 1lkg 128 12.94 1291 1311 -1.07 -0.8 -232 bl (aby) yoi
Peach, Lebanese lkg 1511 15 1501 16.2 072 065 -6.76 bl wulid ag—a
Pomegranates, Indian lkg 1239 1292 1431 13.07 -41 -13.47 Lz o251 ynia gloj
Lemon, medium, Africa lkg 6.87 6.74 6.99 713 2 -172 -367 bl néyal huwg ggod
Mango, Pakistani lkg 1314 13.05 1276 12.95 068 3.02 151 bl il Laio
Dates, (Maknoz, Khilas lkg 14,89 1473 1443 1475 1.05 315 0.94 aabl wlal (jgiho) y o
Olives, black, Spanish 1kg 167 16.76 16.25 1554 -0.32 282 749 1p25 quLuuT agul Ggiyj
Sugar, soft, Al Ossra 10kg 2759 27.79 2798 30.04 -0.71 -1.39 -816 02510 (apwlll) pcli yau
Honey, imported (Langilies) 1kg 64.56 63.6 62.38 61.92 15 349 426 1p25 (jumil)) 3)giso ai Jue
Tea, black, loose 12kg 42,66 428 43,01 423 -033 -081 084 pahl2 (eu) by agul (plis
Coffee beans, Hrari 1kg 36.34 36.42 36.25 36.53 -0.23 0.25 -053 axsl )T RSN
Coffee beans, Logmati lkg 26,32 26.34 2573 26.84 -0.05 232 -1.92 aabl griadl - e
Coffee, instant, (Nescafé) 100gm 1917 1912 18.92 1893 029 131 1.25 100 pa (a0 laumi) il doypu dggd
Cardamom, American lkg 110,76 10933 102,84 9523 13 77 16.3 aabl el e
Cardomom, Indian lkg 11263 116.68 103948 102.28 -347 2.88 1012 [ECTE riod e
Soft Drinks Pack 252 2,51 251 245 016 016 261 ale o ajle abgpio
Water, Healthy 150 2.02 2.03 2.03 2 -054 -02 13 155 anpalw

Juice, orange, canned local (Rani) Pack 1.05 1.05 1.04 1.04 048 Q.77 116 adc (ly Judao wilao Jldip poc
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Table 1-1

(T 19 wuylo ygib)) a0l praal dygiwllg ayyllg dypaull wilpsillg jlaw il Cilhuwgio
Average prices monthly, quarterly and annual changes for All cities (March 2019)

Jlow il ailhuigio
Average Prices

Hlpa Houd
FEB DEC
2019 2018

lIT- 19 guplo o sl apui
precent change for MAR 2019 to

Hipa
FEB

2019

Houu

DEC
2018

wylo
MAR
2018

1-1 Jgaa

Non-food goods

Cigarettes, Marlboro

Men summer dress (Al Aseel)
Shemagh, (Al Bassam)

Egal, Syrian

Shirt, internal, half sleeve (Al Aseel)
Men'’s long trousers, (Al Aseel)
Women's Mantle National
Headdress, National

Coal, local

Soap, powder for clothes (Tide)
Soap, liquid for utensils (Fairy)
Bleach for Clothes (Clorox)
Tissue paper, local (Fine

Children diaper, local (Pampers)
Insecticide, spray (Reid
Services

Laundry's expenses of cleaning and ironing clothes
Sewing for men and boys
Sewing for women and girls
Revealed a general practitioner
Revealed a dentist

Detection pediatrician

Fix a car (mechanics)

Qil change

The expenses of parties and weddings
The cost of cooking the sacrificial
Furnished apartment

Hotel accommodation
Hairdresser for men and boys
Second:Intermediate consumption goods
Feed and livestock

Barley, imported

Sheep, Najdi

Sheep, Naemi

Sheep, Barbari

Sheep,Soakny

Sheep, Bohooves

Billy goat

Constructional goods
Reinforcing iron, 6mm national
Reinforcing iron, 8mm national
Reinforcing iron, 10mm national
Reinforcing iron, 12mm national

Reinforcing iron, 14mm national

Pack
thope
shemagh
Ega
shirt
trousers
abayah
vell
lkg
110gm
1L
Gallon
Pack
Size 5

Packag

Service
Garment
Garment

Visit
Visit
Visit
Repair Cost
Cost
Cost
Cost
Cost
One-Room Fees

Hairdresse Fees

50kg
1shep
1shep
1shep
1shep
1shep

shepl

Ton

Ton

2507 2507 2514 25.08
82.77 83,65 82394 82.04
10964 10918 108.35 107.59
271 2755 2691 27.25
1148 1145 1162 1148
1638 1637 1648 1657
10458 104.22 10578 103.65
2386 2417 2386 2419
73 7.34 72 U35
154 155 155 157
1298 1273 1266 1225
16.25 163 159 155
2.78 268 2,63 261
5903 5932 5804 5757
9.56 971 Clfzle) clg)
344 343 344 339
85.59 84.9 8467 84.66
566 5545 L5105 5445
473 4752 4764 46,62
15763 15391 14879 148.28
66.18 65.62 66.43 65.09
905 9059 9147 916
7992 7972 7998 789

1307361 1336597 1327639 1380417

24566 24582 24157 239.49
221.03 21684 22091 21907
42369 43613 44153 45437
15.26 1515 1505 149
40,7 407 40,77 408
112949 111208 110808 104795
112367 111168 108505 100551
441 43875 43113 425,68
7425 73614 71443 733.86
102828 101397 9719 964.31
71643 71214 700.98 675,71
326126 323073 320875 324027
281944 257491 251991  2651.59
282623 258481 253279 2646.16
247606 230881 222692 235083
24764 230912 222761 235074

-1.05

042

-1.65

034

005

035

-1.29

-063

-045

196

-031

343

-049

015

082

207

-047

242

025

-218

-0.06

-2.85

067

157

108

051

0.86

141

06

095

95

934

7.24

724

-061

A3

001

0.08

-084

252

22

559

171

-334

109

116

-073

594

-0.38

-1.06

-007

A3

17

005

-404

136

-018

193

356

2.29

SICE]

5.8

22

164

1183

11.59

1118

11.17

-0.05

03

18

-0.57

-001

-112

03

-137

-0.72

Bigs

4.83

6.53

254

344

136

111

3.95

147

631

167

129

Sz

258

0.83

-6.75

24

-0.25

778

11,75

36

118

663

6.03

065

633

6.81

533

BES

Elodis
dlac

alila

110pa
14

uglb

Oyulio agic

dgic

[eTeREY
©gi Junai
wgi Jundi

gl

a)bj

gl
alolapl

aalsj
aal4i
aalsj
aal4i
aanlg agge apl

adlly apl

ayilaall pe alwll
gjgdlo flaw

(bolllby paso wgi
(plusl)¢loss

g Jlac

(inillps cani sl alila
(ol glsy Jugh Jigps
Extlhi] Gl
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pad

(wb)uwllal 639 uglo
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wudiglS( gwllo awo ) Juue clga
(Glo) a0 @ig dualio
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()l Wlpis auo
ciloaall

alwaall guwllall (nghg i claai
Slglllg JUal a bla
Slidlg cluill abla

ple b it
aliwl Lub cais

Jabl b cais
(15il530) gl ALl

Cyj po

Slallg ellanll eilaai
aapall b aalsy

aibigjio adis

aalially aolsl

>glllg Jloyll aglls
bhywgll elllgiw il gl : il
aall aililgnllg calleill
2)giuio yoi

gl ¢

(owmipl ¢

Gpp <

(iblgu pi ¢

Uy

(e33) (paly gu i
ayiliilll glwll

(ibg a0 aduwiyan
ibg po/ adui yan
wibg po I+ aduians
ibg po T aduians
(ibg ol € aduwiyas
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Average Prices of goods & services General Authority for Statistics ol

(T 19 wuylo ygib)) a0l praal dygiwllg ayyllg dypaull wilpsillg jlaw il Cilhuwgio
Average prices monthly, quarterly and annual changes for All cities (March 2019)

Table 1-1 1-1 Jgaa
Jlow il ailhuigio I 19 gulo go paill duui
Average Prices precent change-for MAR 2019 to
Hipa Howp Hipa Howp wujlo
FEB DEC FEB DEC MAR
2019 2018 2019 2018 2018
Reinforcing iron, 16mm national Ton 247591 230867 222692 2350.74 724 1118 532 ub ibg po | T aduwi yan
Reinforcing iron, 18mm national Ton 247612 231289 222638 235037 7.06 1122 535 ab (ibg 0o A alui aas
Iron-binding cables Chinese 10Kg 4348 4319 4297 41.85 0.66 118 3.88 10 a5 o vl by bls
Cement, black, National 50kg 13.23 1321 127 13.03 016 416 1.56 0250 yuh (ibg gl Cuiow]
Cement, white, National 50kg 38.58 3874 3867 388 -039 -0.22 -0.56 o250 quwbd wnibg vl Ciiow]
Block, black, 15cm 1000Blocks 13934 136497 136421 142902 2.08 214 -249 1000 a4l o |0 guldo agul gl
Block, black, 20cm 1000Blocks 145213 142628 142572 149595 181 185 -2.93 1000 a4l owl  wuldo agul gl
Marble tiles, National 2m 21.26 21.28 21.28 215 -01 -0.08 -113 Fo (b ol pus bk
Wood, Chilian 3m 100212 99568 100327 10035 0.65 -011 -014 "o gy Cuisy
Wood, Romanian 3m 10042 101486 100252 101169 -1.05 017 -0.74 "o ilog) cuith
Wood, Teak, African 3m 4470 450307 453791 451476 -073 -15 -0.99 "o el el iy
Wood, Ablakash Indonesian 3m 240636 240157 238399 240164 0.2 094 0.2 "o (uwigail YN RN
Electrical wires, 2.5mm national m 074 0.74 0.75 0.76 013 -0.27 -2.36 Jio nibg pol”,0 alygs el
Electrical wires, 4mm national m 11 109 11 112 083 -0.18 -2.23 Jio nibg pof aslygs bl
Electrical wires, 6mm national m 17 17 171 173 018 -018 -1.62 Jio ibg poT aslps ki
Electrical cables, 10mm national m 13.25 13.08 1318 1341 1.29 052 -1.14 Jio wnibg pol - asilyps iy
Electrical cables, 25mm national m 29.15 28.97 2933 29.75 0.65 -0.59 -2 Jio uibg pol 0 dslgs bls
Electrical cables, 35mm national m 37.66 37.15 376 37.98 1.38 016 -0.83 Jio wibg pol”0 asilygs il
Electrical cables, 50mm national m 51.39 50.77 51.39 5249 1.22 -001 211 Jio wibg p00- ailgs bl
Electrical cables,70mm national m 74.52 73.24 74.25 73.56 1.75 035 129 Jio nibg poV- asilyps s
Electrical cables, 95mm national m 10299 102.62 10265 102.87 036 034 012 Jio uibg 2090 dilps bls
Electrical cables, 120mm national m 130.25 129.51 130.59 12805 057 -0.26 172 Jio wnibg po 1T+ dilyps hls
Electrical cables, 300mm national m 3195 317.95 319.04 316.64 049 015 09 Jio wibg pol” - aslgSs bls
Sand, soft, white 3m 50.14 50 49.79 4991 028 07 046 "o @l pcli oy
Mixed Sand (sand and pebble) 3m 4287 4287 4246 42.07 0.01 0.96 1.89 o (v g Joj ) balao
Red Sand 3m 22.75 2281 2269 2295 -0.26 0.27 -0.87 "o ol Joj
Resistant Concrete 350 K 3m 189.98 190.82 186.1 190.63 -044 209 -034 o 0+ pglao ailwys
Resistant Concrete 250 K 3m 17249 172.95 163932 172,06 -0.26 188 0.26 "o dro- pgldo il
Normal Concrete 350 K 3m 181.81 181.32 17643 180.38 027 3.05 0.79 o 0 (pale dilwp
Normal Concrete 250K 3m 163.23 163.73 16027 162,03 -031 184 074 "o dro- (pale ailwp
National Gypsum 40kg 10.96 10.95 1114 11.35 012 -166 -3.42 b & b ubg gun
Aluminum (Saudi, Arch side) 58m 6564 66.01 66.84 66.16 -0.56 -18 -0.79 58p (nagaw Lin @) pguiall
(*) Has been modified for the specification of the item 2l aanlgal Jpeiaags (*)

Stats.gov.sa
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Uloaallg gludl jlowl Gilbhwgio cloaldalelldiall ',
Average Prices of goods & services General Authority for Statistics ~ «11!

pgab JUA gla)l dpui pal calauw (il Gloaallg gluwll
M 19 plpd pgaiy dijldo M 19 gujlo

Goods and services that recorded the highest percentage increase during the month

March 2019 comparing to February 2019
Table5-1(1) (1)1-0dgan

il By

Percent Change

First:Goods of final Consumption gl ellgiwl glw : lgl
Food commodities aglaoll glull
PumpKin 571 nluc gja
Orange, Abu Sorra Egypian 411 oo &0 gif Yl
Tomatoes, local 341 slaoablab
Tomatoes, imported 331 3jgiwo pblob
Zucchini, local 2.99 o dwgh
Non-food goods agilaoll pe olwll
Tissue paper, local (Fine 343 (Gl8)nlxo §jg Jualio
Soap, liquid for utensils (Fairy) 196 (o) ulgll Bl ygilo
Shemagh, (Al Bassam) 042 (olundl)¢lash
Women's Mantle National 0.35 aylu delic
Shirt, internal, half sleeve (Al Aseel) 034 (s wani alals alils
Services Gloaall
Revealed a dentist 242 Glil b cabs
Sewing for women and girls 2.07 lidlg clwill abla
Furnished apartment 193 Qibigjao add
Detection pediatrician 0.85 Jlabl Gub caits
Sewing for men and boys 082 allgillg JLall & bla
Second:Intermediate consumption goods huugll digiwll glw : Wil
Feed and livestock anll eililgnllg wallelll
Sheep, Najdi 157 gl ¢
Sheep, Bohooves 141 NUEY T
Sheep, Naemi 1.08 (o pl ¢
Sheep,Soakny 0.86 iblgw ai_¢
Billy goat 0.6 (ean) by gy
Constructional goods ayilinill gludl
Reinforcing iron, 8mm national g5 ibg o/ addui ya
Reinforcing iron, 10mm national 834 ibg po |- aduiyas
Reinforcing iron, 14mm national 7.24 ibg 0ol € aulwiyas
Reinforcing iron, 12mm national 7.24 ibg po T aduwi 31

Reinforcing iron, 16mm national 7.24 ibg 0ol T auluwi s
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7.4 wubg ao € adwiann

934 ibg o |+ adwi yan

(uibg eo/\ addwi s

108 M ool <

141

9.5

L_rlpp.l_c

157 i alc

193

2.07 Slilg clwill abls

242 gliwl cwub cais

042

(olul) ¢ louh

1.96

(pd) gl Jilw ggulo

343 ((mlo)nlro Gjg dnlio

341 Lo ablob

411 gyiatelJia gl Jlai

571 | . o

10 8 6 4 2

(@)
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Average Prices of goods & services
pgan JUA aladil dpui pal s (il aloaillg glwll
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Goods and services that recorded the highest percentage decrease during the month
March 2019 comparing to February 2019

Table 5-1 (2) (T)1-0 Jgas

il Gy

Percent Change

First:Goods of final Consumption
Food commodities

gl ellgiw gl : Ugl
alaall glull

Watermelon, local -415 o (ahy) cas
Pomegranates, Indian 41 i Loy
Cardomonn, Indian -3.47 oo
Potatoes, medium, local 3.2 o hug gublby
Lettuce, local -3.05 oA
Non-food goods aflaoll e glwll
Egal, Syrian -1.65 wgw Jlac
Insecticide, spray (Reid) -15 ()l Gl apo
Headdress, National -1.29 (aayb) als
Men summer dress (Al Aseel) -1.05 (dsp Il rewo i
Coal, local -0.63 pad
Services Gloaall
Hotel accommodation -2.85 Galiall dolal
The expenses of parties and weddings -219 alpalllg callaall cilaai
Revealed a general practitioner -047 ole b ais
Fix a car (mechanics) -01 (4uilayo) djluw Ao
The cost of cooking the sacrificial -0.06 angdll adb aalsi
Second:Intermediate consumption goods buugll dlgiw i glw : Lili
Constructional goods ailiilll gluwll
Wood, Romanian -1.05 nilogy cuirh
Wood, Teak, African -0.73 égal el cuia
Aluminum (Saudi, Arch side) -0.56 (nagow wis @) pgiiall
Resistant Concrete 350 K -044 &0+ pgléo diluys

Cement, white, National

-039

wnibg (Al Ciiauw)
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Saudi Riyals

22733

26296

263344

262616

o+ 19 ple JUa gaoll guon aslisilll algall gaey jlow! huwgio

Average prices of some construction meaterials all cities during 2019

Bl “iqu] y djolall diluAll
: Ready-mixed wpdl il
Cabling
concreate
Hijri Date
313 12.7 22185 154.28 DI ETV/IT/I s el ple hugio
Ann.avaerge
3086 1301 >a43 —_ 1440/04/25 iy
1440/05/25 Jan
3094 1311 5619 T 1440/05/26 plpa
1440/06/23 Feb
31.26 1312 5687 - 1440/06/24 ujlo
1440/07/24 Mar

Stats.gov.sa
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